INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
AF/ArmaFlex
The first choice for professional
installations
Increases equipment life cycle//
High flexibility and ease of installation//
Reliable condensation control and prevention of
corrosion under insulation (CUI)

3 According to IMO 2010 FTP Code annex 2, clause 2.2 a fire technical test for smoke density and toxicity is not necessary.
4 Only for products without self-adhesive-layer.
5 If ArmaFlex is used outdoors or in applications under UV radiation, it should be protected with ArmaFinish Paint, or a covering such as ArmaClad Arma-Chek within 3 days of installation.
32/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-1
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
6 AF-1-006 7,0 8,5 7,0 7612207397413 360 m
8 AF-1-008 9,0 10,5 7,0 7612207397642 310 m
10 AF-1-010 11,0 12,5 7,5 7612207250084 300 m
12 AF-1-012 13,0 14,5 7,5 7612207250091 234 m
15 AF-1-015 16,0 17,5 8,0 7612207250107 192 m
18 AF-1-018 19,0 20,5 8,0 7612207397475 140 m
22 AF-1-022 23,0 24,5 8,5 7612207250121 132 m
25 AF-1-025 26,0 27,5 8,5 7612207250138 108 m
28 AF-1-028 29,0 30,5 8,5 7612207250145 100 m
30 AF-1-030 31,0 33,0 9,0 7612207250152 96 m
32 AF-1-032 33,0 35,0 9,0 7612207337396 84 m
35 AF-1-035 36,0 38,0 9,0 7612207250169 76 m
38 AF-1-038 39,0 41,0 9,0 7612207250220 70 m
42 AF-1-042 43,5 45,5 9,0 7612207250237 60 m
45 AF-1-045 46,0 47,5 9,0 7612207250244 56 m
48 AF-1-048 49,5 51,5 9,0 7612207250251 50 m
54 AF-1-054 55,0 57,0 9,0 7612207250268 48 m
57 AF-1-057 58,0 60,0 9,0 7612207250398 40 m
60 AF-1-060 61,5 63,5 9,0 7612207249484 36 m
64 AF-1-064 65,0 67,5 9,5 7612207250275 32 m
70 AF-1-070 71,0 73,5 9,5 7612207250282 32 m
76 AF-1-076 77,0 79,5 9,5 7612207250299 28 m
80 AF-1-080 81,0 84,0 9,5 7612207250305 24 m
89 AF-1-089 90,5 93,0 9,5 7612207250312 22 m
102 AF-1-102 105,0 108,0 9,5 7612207250329 16 m
108 AF-1-108 109,5 113,0 9,5 7612207250336 16 m
110 AF-1-110 112,0 116,0 9,5 7612207337426 16 m
114 AF-1-114 116,0 120,0 9,5 7612207250343 16 m
125 AF-1-125 127,0 131,0 9,5 7612207250350 12 m
140 AF-1-140 142,0 146,0 10,0 7612207249279 12 m
160 AF-1-160 162,0 166,0 10,0 7612207250404 8 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1.5 mm
AF-5: ±2.5mm

Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
6 AF-2-006 7,0 8,5 9,5 7612207252064 288 m
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /33
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
8 AF-2-008 9,0 10,5 10,0 7612207252071 240 m
10 AF-2-010 11,0 12,5 11,0 7612207397604 170 m
12 AF-2-012 13,0 14,5 11,0 7612207252095 168 m
15 AF-2-015 16,0 17,5 11,5 7612207397543 130 m
18 AF-2-018 19,0 20,5 11,5 7612207249286 120 m
22 AF-2-022 23,0 24,5 12,0 7612207252118 100 m
25 AF-2-025 26,0 27,5 12,5 7612207252125 88 m
28 AF-2-028 29,0 30,5 12,5 7612207252132 84 m
30 AF-2-030 31,0 33,0 12,5 7612207252149 72 m
32 AF-2-032 33,0 35,0 13,0 7612207337440 64 m
35 AF-2-035 36,0 38,0 13,0 7612207252156 62 m
40 AF-2-040 41,0 42,5 13,5 7612207337457 44 m
42 AF-2-042 43,5 45,5 13,5 7612207252170 48 m
48 AF-2-048 49,5 51,5 13,5 7612207249293 44 m
50 AF-2-050 51,0 52,5 13,5 7612207337464 32 m
54 AF-2-054 55,0 57,0 13,5 7612207252309 36 m
57 AF-2-057 58,0 60,0 14,0 7612207251999 34 m
60 AF-2-060 61,5 63,5 14,0 7612207249491 32 m
64 AF-2-064 65,0 67,5 14,0 7612207251517 30 m
70 AF-2-070 71,0 73,5 14,0 7612207251524 28 m
76 AF-2-076 77,0 79,5 14,0 7612207251531 28 m
80 AF-2-080 81,0 84,0 14,5 7612207251548 24 m
89 AF-2-089 90,5 93,0 14,5 7612207251555 22 m
102 AF-2-102 105,0 108,0 14,5 7612207251562 18 m
108 AF-2-108 109,0 113,0 14,5 7612207251579 18 m
110 AF-2-110 112,0 116,0 15,0 7612207337471 16 m
114 AF-2-114 116,0 120,0 15,0 7612207251586 16 m
125 AF-2-125 127,0 131,0 15,0 7612207251647 12 m
133 AF-2-133 135,0 139,0 15,5 7612207251654 12 m
140 AF-2-140 142,0 146,0 15,5 7612207251661 8 m
160 AF-2-160 162,0 166,0 16,0 7612207249309 8 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1.5 mm
AF-5: ±2.5mm
AF-6: ±3.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-3
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
10 AF-3-010 11,0 12,5 12,5 7612207253528 156 m
34/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-3
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
12 AF-3-012 13,0 14,5 13,0 7612207253535 144 m
15 AF-3-015 16,0 17,5 14,0 7612207253542 108 m
18 AF-3-018 19,0 20,5 14,0 7612207253559 96 m
22 AF-3-022 23,0 24,5 14,5 7612207249507 84 m
28 AF-3-028 29,0 30,5 15,5 7612207249514 64 m
35 AF-3-035 36,0 38,0 16,0 7612207397321 46 m
42 AF-3-042 43,5 45,5 16,5 7612207253795 40 m
48 AF-3-048 49,5 51,5 16,5 7612207253825 32 m
54 AF-3-054 55,0 57,0 17,0 7612207253849 28 m
60 AF-3-060 61,5 63,5 17,0 7612207249316 24 m
64 AF-3-064 65,0 67,5 17,0 7612207251678 20 m
70 AF-3-070 71,0 73,5 17,5 7612207251685 18 m
76 AF-3-076 77,0 79,5 17,5 7612207251692 16 m
89 AF-3-089 90,5 93,0 18,0 7612207251715 16 m
108 AF-3-108 109,5 113,0 18,0 7612207251739 12 m
110 AF-3-110 112,0 116,0 18,0 7612207337525 12 m
114 AF-3-114 116,0 120,0 18,5 7612207251746 12 m
125 AF-3-125 127,0 131,0 18,5 7612207251753 12 m
133 AF-3-133 135,0 139,0 18,5 7612207251760 8 m
140 AF-3-140 142,0 146,0 19,0 7612207249323 8 m
160 AF-3-160 162,0 166,0 19,0 7612207249996 6 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1.5 mm
AF-5: ±2.5mm
AF-6: ±3.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
6 AF-4-006 7,0 8,5 15,5 7612207417081 120 m
10 AF-4-010 11,0 12,5 15,5 7612207253962 110 m
12 AF-4-012 13,0 14,5 16,0 7612207253979 100 m
15 AF-4-015 16,0 17,5 17,0 7612207397581 88 m
18 AF-4-018 19,0 20,5 17,5 7612207397635 70 m
22 AF-4-022 23,0 24,5 18,0 7612207249521 60 m
25 AF-4-025 26,0 27,5 18,5 7612207254037 56 m
28 AF-4-028 29,0 30,5 19,0 7612207250008 48 m
30 AF-4-030 31,0 33,0 19,0 7612207254051 40 m
32 AF-4-032 33,0 35,0 19,5 7612207337549 40 m
35 AF-4-035 36,0 38,0 19,5 7612207254068 36 m
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /35
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
40 AF-4-040 41,0 42,5 20,5 7612207337556 32 m
42 AF-4-042 43,5 45,5 20,5 7612207254099 32 m
45 AF-4-045 46,0 47,5 20,5 7612207254112 28 m
48 AF-4-048 49,5 51,5 21,0 7612207254129 24 m
50 AF-4-050 51,0 52,5 21,0 7612207337563 24 m
54 AF-4-054 55,0 57,0 21,0 7612207251838 24 m
57 AF-4-057 58,0 60,0 21,5 7612207251845 20 m
60 AF-4-060 61,5 63,5 21,5 7612207249330 20 m
64 AF-4-064 65,0 67,5 21,5 7612207251852 18 m
70 AF-4-070 71,0 73,5 22,0 7612207251869 16 m
76 AF-4-076 77,0 79,5 22,0 7612207251876 16 m
80 AF-4-080 81,0 84,0 22,5 7612207251883 16 m
89 AF-4-089 90,5 93,0 22,5 7612207251890 12 m
102 AF-4-102 105,0 108,0 23,0 7612207251906 10 m
108 AF-4-108 109,5 113,0 23,0 7612207251913 10 m
110 AF-4-110 112,0 116,0 23,0 7612207337570 10 m
114 AF-4-114 116,0 120,0 23,5 7612207251920 10 m
125 AF-4-125 127,0 131,0 23,5 7612207251937 8 m
133 AF-4-133 135,0 139,0 24,0 7612207251944 6 m
140 AF-4-140 142,0 146,0 24,5 7612207249347 6 m
160 AF-4-160 162,0 166,0 25,0 7612207250015 6 m
168 AF-4-168 170,0 174,0 25,0 7612207289701 4 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1.5 mm
AF-5: ±2.5mm
AF-6: ±3.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-5
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
15 AF-5-015 16,0 17,5 25,0 7612207338553 52 m
18 AF-5-018 19,0 20,5 25,0 7612207252606 42 m
20 AF-5-020 20,0 21,5 25,0 7612207337587 44 m
22 AF-5-022 23,0 24,5 25,0 7612207253016 36 m
25 AF-5-025 26,0 27,5 25,0 7612207338577 40 m
28 AF-5-028 29,0 30,5 25,0 7612207253023 36 m
30 AF-5-030 31,0 33,0 26,0 7612207338584 32 m
32 AF-5-032 33,0 35,0 26,0 7612207337594 24 m
35 AF-5-035 36,0 38,0 27,0 7612207253030 24 m
42 AF-5-042 43,5 45,5 27,0 7612207253047 22 m
36/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-5
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
48 AF-5-048 49,5 51,5 27,5 7612207253054 16 m
54 AF-5-054 55,0 57,0 28,5 7612207253061 16 m
60 AF-5-060 61,5 63,5 29,0 7612207253078 12 m
64 AF-5-064 65,0 67,5 29,0 7612207253085 12 m
70 AF-5-070 71,0 73,5 29,5 7612207253092 12 m
76 AF-5-076 77,0 79,5 30,0 7612207253108 10 m
89 AF-5-089 90,5 93,0 30,5 7612207253115 8 m
108 AF-5-108 109,5 113,0 31,0 7612207253122 6 m
114 AF-5-114 116,0 120,0 31,5 7612207253139 6 m
125 AF-5-125 127,0 131,0 31,5 7612207338638 6 m
140 AF-5-140 142,0 146,0 32,0 7612207253146 6 m
168 AF-5-168 170,0 174,0 32,0 7612207309652 4 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1.5 mm
AF-5: ±2.5mm
AF-6: ±3.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-6 45 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum)
[mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum)
[mm]
Insulation
thickness [mm]
EAN Content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN
10 AF-6-010 11,0 12,5 32,0 7612207255959 40 m AF-45X140 7612207500318
12 AF-6-012 13,0 14,5 32,0 7612207253184 36 m - - -
15 AF-6-015 16,0 17,5 32,0 7612207253191 32 m - - -
18 AF-6-018 19,0 20,5 32,0 7612207253207 32 m - - -
22 AF-6-022 23,0 24,5 33,5 7612207253214 28 m - - -
28 AF-6-028 29,0 30,5 35,0 7612207253221 24 m - - -
35 AF-6-035 36,0 38,0 35,0 7612207253238 18 m - - -
42 AF-6-042 43,5 45,5 36,5 7612207253245 16 m - - -
48 AF-6-048 49,5 51,5 37,5 7612207253252 12 m - - -
54 AF-6-054 55,0 57,0 38,0 7612207253269 12 m - - -
57 AF-6-057 58,0 60,0 38,5 7612207253276 12 m - - -
60 AF-6-060 61,5 63,5 39,0 7612207253283 10 m - - -
64 AF-6-064 65,0 67,5 39,5 7612207253290 10 m - - -
70 AF-6-070 71,0 73,5 40,0 7612207253306 8 m - - -
76 AF-6-076 77,0 79,5 40,5 7612207253313 8 m - - -
89 AF-6-089 90,5 93,0 41,5 7612207253337 6 m - - -
102 AF-6-102 105,0 108,0 42,5 7612207253344 6 m - - -
108 AF-6-108 109,5 113,0 42,5 7612207253351 4 m - - -
114 AF-6-114 116,0 120,0 43,0 7612207253368 4 m - - -
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /37
Tube – standard. Black. Tubes packed in cartons.
AF-6 45 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum)
[mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum)
[mm]
Insulation
thickness [mm]
EAN Content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN
125 AF-6-125 127,0 131,0 44,0 7612207379754 4 m - - -
133 AF-6-133 134,0 139,0 44,0 7612207253375 4 m - - -
140 AF-6-140 142,0 146,0 44,5 7612207253382 4 m - - -
160 AF-6-160 162,0 166,0 45,0 7612207253399 4 m - - -
168 AF-6-168 170,0 174,0 45,0 7612207281095 4 m - - -
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ± 1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ± 1.5 mm
AF-5: ±2.5mm
AF-6: ±3.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Tube – self-seal. Black
AF-1
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
12 AF-1-012-A 12,0 14,5 7,5 7612207284775 234 m
15 AF-1-015-A 16,0 17,5 8,0 7612207250190 192 m
18 AF-1-018-A 19,0 20,5 8,0 7612207397598 140 m
22 AF-1-022-A 23,0 24,5 8,5 7612207250213 132 m
28 AF-1-028-A 29,0 30,5 8,5 7612207250497 100 m
30 AF-1-030-A 31,0 33,0 9,0 7612207328080 96 m
35 AF-1-035-A 36,0 38,0 9,0 7612207250503 76 m
42 AF-1-042-A 43,5 45,5 9,0 7612207250510 60 m
48 AF-1-048-A 49,5 51,5 9,0 7612207250527 50 m
54 AF-1-054-A 55,0 57,0 9,0 7612207250534 48 m
60 AF-1-060-A 61,5 63,5 9,0 7612207250541 36 m
76 AF-1-076-A 77,0 79,5 9,5 7612207250558 28 m
89 AF-1-089-A 90,5 93,5 9,5 7612207250565 22 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ±1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ±1.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Remarks Most items use tangential cut and a small subset use radial cut surface. Contact us for more details.
Tube – self-seal. Black
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
12 AF-2-012-A 12,0 14,5 11,0 7612207276794 168 m
15 AF-2-015-A 16,0 17,5 11,5 7612207397550 130 m
18 AF-2-018-A 19,0 20,5 11,5 7612207252248 120 m
22 AF-2-022-A 23,0 24,5 12,0 7612207252255 100 m
38/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Tube – self-seal. Black
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
28 AF-2-028-A 29,0 30,5 12,5 7612207252262 84 m
30 AF-2-030-A 31,0 33,0 12,5 7612207276527 72 m
35 AF-2-035-A 36,0 38,0 13,0 7612207252279 62 m
42 AF-2-042-A 43,5 45,5 13,5 7612207252286 48 m
48 AF-2-048-A 49,5 51,5 13,5 7612207252293 44 m
54 AF-2-054-A 55,0 57,0 13,5 7612207252316 36 m
60 AF-2-060-A 61,5 63,5 14,0 7612207252323 32 m
64 AF-2-064-A 65,0 67,5 14,0 7612207296747 30 m
70 AF-2-070-A 71,0 73,5 14,0 7612207278934 28 m
76 AF-2-076-A 77,0 79,5 14,0 7612207252330 28 m
89 AF-2-089-A 90,5 93,5 14,5 7612207252347 22 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ±1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ±1.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Remarks Most items use tangential cut and a small subset use radial cut surface. Contact us for more details.
Tube – self-seal. Black
AF-3
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
15 AF-3-015-A 16,0 17,5 13,5 7612207253740 108 m
18 AF-3-018-A 19,0 20,5 14,0 7612207253757 96 m
22 AF-3-022-A 23,0 24,5 14,5 7612207253764 84 m
28 AF-3-028-A 29,0 30,5 15,5 7612207253771 64 m
35 AF-3-035-A 36,0 38,0 16,0 7612207397512 46 m
42 AF-3-042-A 43,5 45,5 16,5 7612207253801 40 m
48 AF-3-048-A 49,5 51,5 16,5 7612207253832 32 m
54 AF-3-054-A 55,0 57,0 17,0 7612207253856 28 m
60 AF-3-060-A 61,5 63,5 17,5 7612207253863 24 m
76 AF-3-076-A 77,0 79,5 17,5 7612207253870 16 m
89 AF-3-089-A 90,5 93,5 17,5 7612207253887 16 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ±1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ±1.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Remarks Most items use tangential cut and a small subset use radial cut surface. Contact us for more details.
Tube – self-seal. Black
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
15 AF-4-015-A 16,0 17,5 17,0 7612207397611 88 m
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /39
Tube – self-seal. Black
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
18 AF-4-018-A 19,0 20,5 17,5 7612207397659 70 m
22 AF-4-022-A 23,0 24,5 18,0 7612207254020 60 m
28 AF-4-028-A 29,0 30,5 19,0 7612207254044 48 m
35 AF-4-035-A 36,0 38,0 19,5 7612207254075 36 m
42 AF-4-042-A 43,5 45,5 20,5 7612207254105 32 m
48 AF-4-048-A 49,5 51,5 21,0 7612207254136 24 m
54 AF-4-054-A 55,0 57,0 21,0 7612207254143 24 m
60 AF-4-060-A 61,5 63,5 21,5 7612207254150 20 m
64 AF-4-064-A 65,0 67,5 21,5 7612207339284 18 m
70 AF-4-070-A 70,0 73,5 22,0 7612207279115 16 m
76 AF-4-076-A 77,0 79,5 22,0 7612207254167 16 m
89 AF-4-089-A 90,5 93,5 22,5 7612207254174 12 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance AF-1, AF-2: ±1.0 mm
AF-3, AF-4: ±1.5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Remarks Most items use tangential cut and a small subset use radial cut surface. Contact us for more details.
Coil. Black
AF-1
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
6 AF-1-006/E 7,0 8,5 7,0 7612207250411 90 m
8 AF-1-008/E 9,0 10,5 7,0 7612207250428 80 m
10 AF-1-010/E 11,0 12,5 7,5 7612207250435 60 m
12 AF-1-012/E 13,0 14,5 7,5 7612207250442 50 m
15 AF-1-015/E 16,0 17,5 8,0 7612207250459 40 m
18 AF-1-018/E 19,0 20,5 8,0 7612207250466 35 m
22 AF-1-022/E 23,0 24,5 8,5 7612207250473 30 m
28 AF-1-028/E 29,0 30,5 8,5 7612207250480 28 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance ≤6mm: ±1.0mm
7 - 19mm: ±1,5mm
> 19mm: ±2.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Coil. Black
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
6 AF-2-006/E 7,0 8,5 9,5 7612207252200 60 m
8 AF-2-008/E 9,0 10,5 10,0 7612207252217 55 m
10 AF-2-010/E 11,0 12,5 11,0 7612207252224 35 m
40/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Coil. Black
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
12 AF-2-012/E 13,0 14,5 11,0 7612207252354 32 m
15 AF-2-015/E 16,0 17,5 11,5 7612207252361 32 m
18 AF-2-018/E 19,0 20,5 11,5 7612207252378 30 m
22 AF-2-022/E 23,0 24,5 12,0 7612207252385 26 m
28 AF-2-028/E 29,0 30,5 12,5 7612207252392 20 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance ≤6mm: ±1.0mm
7 - 19mm: ±1,5mm
> 19mm: ±2.0mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Item EAN
AF-D99-S7/ZS 7612207264975
AF-R99/S202/ZS 7612207323665
AF-R99/S203/ZS 7612207323672
AF-R99/S205/ZS 7612207328028
AF-T99/S05/ZS 7612207302226
Other information
Thickness tolerance 6mm: ±1.0mm
7 - 19mm: ±1.5mm
>19 mm: ±2.0mm
Length tolerance ±1.5%
Remarks One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0.5 m² sheets.
Sheet – standard. Black
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AF-10MM 10 500 2 7612207250930 13 m²
AF-13MM 13 500 2 7612207250947 9 m²
AF-16MM 16 500 2 7612207250954 8 m²
AF-19MM 19 500 2 7612207250961 7 m²
AF-25MM 25 500 2 7612207250978 5 m²
AF-32MM 32 500 2 7612207250985 4 m²
AF-50MM 50 500 2 7612207251005 3 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 7 -19 mm: ±1.5 mm
>19 mm: ±2.0 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Remarks One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two pieces of 0.5 m² sheet.
Sheet – self-adhesive. Black
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AF-10MM/A 10 500 2 7612207251258 13 m²
AF-13MM/A 13 500 2 7612207251265 9 m²
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /41
Sheet – self-adhesive. Black
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AF-19MM/A 19 500 2 7612207251296 7 m²
AF-25MM/A 25 500 2 7612207251319 5 m²
AF-32MM/A 32 500 2 7612207271140 4 m²
AF-50MM/A 50 500 2 7612207251456 3 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 7 -19 mm: ±1.5 mm
>19 mm: ±2.0 mm
Length tolerance ± 1.5 %
Remarks One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two pieces of 0.5 m² sheet.
Roll - standard. Black
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AF-03MM/E 3 1.000 30 7612207279603 30 m²
AF-06MM/E 6 1.000 15 7612207279627 15 m²
AF-10MM/E 10 1.000 10 7612207250831 10 m²
AF-13MM/E 13 1.000 8 7612207250848 8 m²
AF-16MM/E 16 1.000 7 7612207250855 7 m²
AF-19MM/E 19 1.000 6 7612207250862 6 m²
AF-25MM/E 25 1.000 4 7612207250879 4 m²
AF-32MM/E 32 1.000 3 7612207250886 3 m²
AF-50MM/E 50 1.000 5 7612207251012 5 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 3mm: ±1.5mm
6mm: ±1.0mm
7 - 19mm: ±1.5mm
>19mm: ±2.0mm
Length tolerance ±1.5%
Remarks One 1m² sheet can be replaced by two 0.5 m² sheets.
Roll - standard self-adhesive. Black
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AF-03MM/EA 3 1.000 30 7612207279610 30 m²
AF-06MM/EA 6 1.000 15 7612207279634 15 m²
AF-10MM/EA 10 1.000 10 7612207251050 10 m²
AF-13MM/EA 13 1.000 8 7612207251067 8 m²
AF-16MM/EA 16 1.000 7 7612207251289 7 m²
AF-19MM/EA 19 1.000 6 7612207251302 6 m²
AF-25MM/EA 25 1.000 4 7612207251326 4 m²
AF-32MM/EA 32 1.000 3 7612207271133 3 m²
AF-50MM/EA 50 1.000 5 7612207319880 5 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 3mm: ±1.5mm
6mm: ±1.0mm
7 - 19mm: ±1.5mm

T90
2 segments 30 76122074158
65
3 piece - - - - - -
89 AF-5-089-
T90
2 segments 30,50 76122074159
88
3 piece - - - - - -
Tape – insulation. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [quantity]
AF-TAPE-MC 3 50 15 12 piece
AF-TAPE-MC/6 3 50 15 6 piece
Strips - self-adhesive. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [quantity]
AF-10MM/E-S50 10 50,00 10 20 roll
AF-10MM/E-S100 10 100 10 10 roll
AF-13MM/E-S50 13 50 8 20 roll
AF-13MM/E-S100 13 100,00 8 10 roll
AF-19MM/E-S50 19 50 6 20 roll
AF-19MM/E-S75 19 75 6 13 roll
AF-19MM/E-S100 19 100 6 10 roll
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /45
ArmaFix AF . Pipe support – combi pack. Pipe support and suitable clamp designed for use with AF/ArmaFlex.
AF-2 (insulation thickness: 9.5mm - 16.0mm) AF-4 (AF-3)* (insulation thickness 15.5 mm - 22.5 mm)
Pipe Ø [mm] Also fits pipe
OD [mm]
Maximum
permissible
distance [m]
Item EAN Content
[quantity]
Pipe Ø [mm] Also fits pipe
OD [mm]
Maximum
permissible
distance [m]
Item EAN Content
[quantity]
10 12 2,00 FX-2-10/12K 76122072772
41
32 piece 10 12 2,00 FX-4(3)-10/1
2K
76122072773
71
26 piece
15 18 2,00 FX-2-15/18K 76122072772
58
24 piece 15 18 2,00 FX-4(3)-15/1
8K
76122072773
88
24 piece
22 25 2,75 FX-2-22/25K 76122072772
65
24 piece 22 25 2,75 FX-4(3)-22/2
5K
76122072773
95
12 piece
28 30 3,00 FX-2-28/30K 76122072772
72
16 piece 28 30 3,00 FX-4(3)-28/3
0K
76122072774
01
12 piece
35 38 3,50 FX-2-35/38K 76122072772
89
12 piece 35 38 3,50 FX-4(3)-35/3
8K
76122072774
18
12 piece
42 45 3,75 FX-2-42/45K 76122072772
96
12 piece 42 45 3,75 FX-4(3)-42/4
5K
76122072774
25
12 piece
48 4,25 FX-2-48K 76122072773
02
12 piece 48 4,25 FX-4(3)-48K 76122072774
32
12 piece
54 57 4,25 FX-2-54/57K 76122072773
19
12 piece 54 57 4,25 FX-4(3)-54/5
7K
76122072774
49
16 piece
60 64 4,75 FX-2-60/64K 76122072773
26
10 piece 60 64 4,75 FX-4(3)-60/6
4K
76122072774
56
12 piece
70 4,75 FX-2-70K 76122072773
33
16 piece 70 4,75 FX-4(3)-70K 76122072774
63
12 piece
76 80 5,50 FX-2-76/80K 76122072773
40
12 piece 76 80 5,50 FX-4(3)-76/8
0K
76122072774
70
18 piece
89 6,00 FX-2-89K 76122072773
57
8 piece 89 6,00 FX-4(3)-89K 76122072775
93
14 piece
Other information
Regulation Maximum permissible distance according to DIN 1988.
Remarks Pipe supports for plastic and stainless-steel pipes available on request.
*Suitable for application with tubes of insulation thickness AF-3 and AF-4.
ArmaFix AF . Pipe support – combi pack. Pipe support and suitable clamp designed for use with AF/ArmaFlex.
AF-6 (insulation thickness: 32.0mm - 45.0mm)
Pipe Ø [mm] Also fits pipe OD [mm] Maximum permissible
distance [m]
Item EAN Content [quantity]
15 18 2,00 FX-6-15/18K 7612207277487 20 piece
22 25 2,75 FX-6-22/25K 7612207277494 18 piece
28 30 3,00 FX-6-28/30K 7612207277500 12 piece
35 38 3,50 FX-6-35/38K 7612207277517 12 piece
42 45 3,75 FX-6-42/45K 7612207277524 12 piece
48 4,25 FX-6-48K 7612207277531 12 piece
54 57 4,25 FX-6-54/57K 7612207277548 8 piece
60 64 4,75 FX-6-60/64K 7612207277555 10 piece
70 4,75 FX-6-70K 7612207277562 9 piece
76 80 5,50 FX-6-76/80K 7612207277579 6 piece
89 6,00 FX-6-89K 7612207277586 4 piece
Other information
Regulation Maximum permissible distance according to DIN 1988.
Remarks Pipe supports for plastic and stainless-steel pipes available on request.
*Suitable for application with tubes of insulation thickness AF-3 and AF-4.
46/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
ArmaFix AF . Pipe support – donut type
AF-2 (insulation thickness: 9.5mm - 16.0mm) Related pipe clamp
Pipe Ø [mm] Also fits pipe
OD [mm]
Maximum
permissible
distance [m]
Item Outer diameter
range [mm]
Length [mm] EAN Content
[quantity]
Item Content
[quantity]
10 12 2,00 FX-2-10/12 34 - 36 45 7612207265415 32 piece - -
15 18 2,00 FX-2-15/18 40 - 43 45 7612207265422 32 piece PCX 033/037 25 piece
22 25 2,75 FX-2-22/25 47 - 50 45 7612207265439 32 piece PCX 042/046 25 piece
28 30 3,00 FX-2-28/30 53 - 56 45 7612207265446 32 piece PCX 047/052 25 piece
35 38 3,50 FX-2-35/38 61 - 65 50 7612207265453 28 piece PCX 054/058 25 piece
42 45 3,75 FX-2-42/45 69 - 72 50 7612207265460 28 piece PCX 063/068 25 piece
48 4,25 FX-2-48 76 55 7612207265477 28 piece PCX 068/073 10 piece
54 57 4,25 FX-2-54/57 82 - 85 55 7612207265484 28 piece PCX 072/080 10 piece
60 64 4,75 FX-2-60/64 89 - 92 65 7612207265491 24 piece PCX 082/085 10 piece
70 4,75 FX-2-70 98 65 7612207265507 24 piece PCX 092/099 10 piece
76 80 5,50 FX-2-76/80 105 - 109 75 7612207265514 20 piece PCX 099/103 10 piece
89 6,00 FX-2-89 118 95 7612207265521 16 piece PCX 112/118 10 piece
102 108 6,00 FX-2-102/108 134 - 141 95 7612207265538 16 piece PCX 133/137 10 piece
110 114 6,00 FX-2-110/114 140 - 144 115 7612207265545 12 piece PCX 137/142 10 piece
125 6,00 FX-2-125 158 115 7612207265552 12 piece PCX 145/152 10 piece
133 140 6,00 FX-2-133/140 165 - 172 115 7612207265569 12 piece PCX 159/164 10 piece
160 6,00 FX-2-160 193 115 7612207265576 9 piece PCX 190 10 piece
165 168 6,00 FX-2-165/168 198 - 201 125 7612207265583 9 piece PCX 199 10 piece
Other information
Regulation Maximum permissible distance according to DIN 1988.
Remarks Pipe supports for plastic and stainless-steel pipes available on request.
Outer diameter is the same as installation diameter.

Outer diameter is the same as installation diameter.
*Suitable for application with tubes of insulation thickness AF-3 and AF-4.
ArmaFix AF . Pipe support – donut type
AF-6 (insulation thickness: 32.0mm - 45.0mm) Related pipe clamp
Pipe Ø [mm] Also fits pipe
OD [mm]
Maximum
permissible
distance [m]
Item Outer diameter
range [mm]
Length [mm] EAN Content
[quantity]
Item Content
[quantity]
10 12 2,00 FX-6-10/12 68 - 71 75 7612207390254 20 piece PCX 063/068 25 piece
15 18 2,00 FX-6-15/18 74 - 77 75 7612207265880 20 piece PCX 068/073 10 piece
22 25 2,75 FX-6-22/25 80 - 84 75 7612207265897 20 piece PCX 072/080 10 piece
28 30 3,00 FX-6-28/30 91 - 95 75 7612207265903 20 piece PCX 082/085 10 piece
35 38 3,50 FX-6-35/38 104 - 109 85 7612207265910 16 piece PCX 099/103 10 piece
42 45 3,75 FX-6-42/45 113 - 116 85 7612207265927 16 piece PCX 099/103 10 piece
48 4,25 FX-6-48 119 85 7612207265934 16 piece PCX 112/118 10 piece
54 57 4,25 FX-6-54/57 126 - 129 85 7612207265941 16 piece PCX 112/118 10 piece
60 64 4,75 FX-6-60/64 134 - 137 100 7612207265958 12 piece PCX 133/137 10 piece
70 4,75 FX-6-70 144 100 7612207265965 12 piece PCX 137/142 10 piece
76 80 5,50 FX-6-76/80 152 - 156 115 7612207265972 12 piece PCX 137/142 10 piece
89 6,00 FX-6-89 167 125 7612207265989 12 piece PCX 159/164 10 piece
48/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
ArmaFix AF . Pipe support – donut type
AF-6 (insulation thickness: 32.0mm - 45.0mm) Related pipe clamp
Pipe Ø [mm] Also fits pipe
OD [mm]
Maximum
permissible
distance [m]
Item Outer diameter
range [mm]
Length [mm] EAN Content
[quantity]
Item Content
[quantity]
102 108 6,00 FX-6-102/108 179 - 188 125 7612207265996 12 piece PCX 190 10 piece
110 114 6,00 FX-6-110/114 188 - 196 145 7612207266009 12 piece PCX 199 10 piece
125 6,00 FX-6-125 207 145 7612207266016 12 piece PCX 206 10 piece
133 140 6,00 FX-6-133/140 219 - 225 145 7612207266023 8 piece PCX 231 10 piece
160 6,00 FX-6-160 248 145 7612207266030 6 piece PCX 249 10 piece
165 168 6,00 FX-6-165/168 254 - 257 165 7612207266047 5 piece PCX 259 10 piece
204 6,00 FX-6-204 305 215 7612207266054 3 piece - -
216 219 6,00 FX-6-216/219 317 - 320 215 7612207266061 1 piece - -
254 6,00 FX-6-254 355 215 7612207266078 1 piece - -
267 273 6,00 FX-6-267/273 368 - 374 215 7612207266085 1 piece - -
306 6,00 FX-6-306 407 215 7612207266092 6 piece - -
324 4,50 FX-6-324 425 215 7612207266108 6 piece - -
356 4,20 FX-6-356 457 215 7612207266115 6 piece - -
406 4,20 FX-6-406 507 215 7612207266122 2 piece - -
457 3,70 FX-6-457 558 215 7612207266139 2 piece - -
508 3,40 FX-6-508 609 215 7612207266146 2 piece - -
610 2,90 FX-6-610 711 215 7612207266153 2 piece - -
711 2,60 FX-6-711 812 215 7612207478242 2 piece - -
Other information
Regulation Maximum permissible distance according to DIN 1988.
Remarks Pipe supports for plastic and stainless-steel pipes available on request.
Outer diameter is the same as installation diameter.
*Suitable for application with tubes of insulation thickness AF-3 and AF-4.
ArmaFix AF . Duct support
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [quantity]
AS-13MM 13 100 2 7612207470154 7 piece
AS-19MM 19 100 2 7612207335873 5 piece
AS-25MM 25 100 2 7612207323818 4 piece
AS-32MM 32 100 2 7612207337839 3 piece
AS-50MM 50 100 2 7612207337846 2 piece
Adhesives and Cleaners
Item Description Content [quantity]
ADH-SF990/0,8 ArmaFlex SF990 adhesive. Available in 0.8 litre cans 12 tin
SF-CLEANER/1,0 Solvent-free cleaner for use with ArmaFlex 6 tin